Diluted net income per share $ 0.01 $ 0.01 $ �

As
Originally
Reported

As
Corrected

Effect of
Correction

Six Months Ended June 30, 2009
Numerator
Numerator for basic earnings per share-net income $ 7,556 $ 7,556 $ �
Add: interest savings on assumed conversion of Convertible Notes 2,420 2,420 �
Less: change in fair value of embedded derivative (14,120) (14,120)

Numerator for diluted earnings per share $ 9,976 $ (4,144) $ (14,120)

Denominator
Basic weighted average common shares outstanding 156,824 156,824 �
Dilutive effect of Convertible Notes 62,069 62,069 �

Diluted weighted average common shares outstanding 218,893 218,893 �

Basic net income per share
Basic net income per share $ 0.05 $ 0.05 $ �

Diluted net income (loss) per share
Diluted net income (loss) per share $ 0.05 $ (0.02) $ (0.07)

For the three and six months ended June 30, 2009 and 2008, the following table reflects the correction of the items that were excluded from the
calculation of diluted net income (loss) per share because of their anti-dilutive effects:

Three Months Ended June 30,
Six Months Ended

June 30,
2009 2009 2009 2008 2009 2008
As

Originally
Reported

As
Corrected

Effect of
Correction

Common stock warrants 514 514 �  3,085 514 3,085
Convertible notes (1) �  �  �  17,824 �  17,824
Convertible Notes 62,069 �  (62,069) �  �  �
Restricted stock units 3,509 3,509 �  3,938 3,509 3,938
Employee stock options 26,390 26,390 �  21,832 26,390 21,832

Third Quarter $ 6.28 $ 3.47 $ 5.18 $ 3.40
Fourth Quarter $ 4.04 $ 1.91 $ 9.53 $ 4.18

As of December 31, 2008, there were approximately 2,200 stockholders of record of our common stock. We derived the number of stockholders
of record by reviewing the listing of outstanding common stock recorded by our transfer agent as of December 31, 2008.

36

Edgar Filing: VONAGE HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

STOCK PERFORMANCE GRAPH

The graph set forth below compares the cumulative total stockholder return on our common stock between June 2, 2006 (the date our common